

# Product information for raw materials

F 03 3.6.4.005  
Version: 005  
Erstellt: 21.12.2010  
23.08.2011  
Seite 1



PRODUCER/SUPPLIER	ARTICLE:	ARTICLE NUMBER
	CUSTOMS TARIFF CODE (TARIC CODE)	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

## LEGAL REQUIREMENTS:

The supplier confirms that the product fulfils all requirements of the Austrian Food Law and all regulations on this basis as last amended, as well as all relevant regulations for food in the European Community as last amended. Therefore the product is marketable in Austria and in all countries of the European Community.

Packaging material must comply with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as amended. Regarding packaging material general food law must be considered and the packaging material must be suited for every group of foodstuffs (fat, acid, alcohol) with which it may get in touch. Packaging material must comply with Regulation (EC) No. 2002/72/EC and 2023/2006 as amended relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

The Supplier warrants that the products supplied are free from illegal contamination or contamination that is hazardous to health and that all relevant statutory provisions of the EU and the Member States are complied with. In particular Regulations 1881/2006/EC (maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs) and 396/2005/EC (maximum residue levels of pesticide) and subsequent regulations, concerning Annex II, III and IV for maximum levels for certain contaminants, as amended

We hereby certify that the product delivered to Akras Flavours AG and its ingredients are safe and **not affected by radiation**.

*Compliance with hygienic regulations for suppliers and logistic partners accordingly to GMP and HACCP*

In accordance with the EC regulation 178/2002 and the EC regulation 852/2004 suppliers and logistic partners have to guarantee that no undue influence can be happened by delivering goods. This means to counteract any adverse effects of the goods through micro organisms, foreign bodies, impurities, atmospheric influences, gases, smoke, aerosol, insects, human and animal excrements, detergent and disinfectant residues, pesticides and insecticides.

## Nutrient content: per 100g

Energy		kJ
Energy		kcal
Protein		g
Carbohydrates		g
thereof sugar		g
thereof saccharose		g
thereof lactose		g
thereof glucose		g
thereof fructose		g
thereof alcohols		g
thereof starch		g
Ashes		g
Sodium (as NaCl)		mg

Fat		G
thereof saturated fatty acid		g
thereof unsaturated fatty acid		g
thereof polyunsaturated fatty acid		g
cholesterol		g
milk fat		g
Dietary fibre		g
Vitamins (please specify):		
Ethyl alcohol		g/kg
Organic acid (please specify):		
sodium		mg

## GMO Status

We certify, that the above-mentioned product supplied to AKRAS Flavours AG, neither consists of or includes GMO nor is it produced by means of genetically modified resources according to the „Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003 of the European parliament and of the council on genetically modified food and feed“ as well as the „Regulation (EC) No. 1830/2003 of the European parliament and of the council concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms and amending Directives 2001/18 EC“. This applies to all used resources including additives and flavours.

### GMO Status according to the Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007

yes    The product complies with the contractual compliance agreement to the prohibition of genetically modified organisms as contained in the current version of Council Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007.

no

**If yes please fill out and send the Contractual compliance agreement form**

### Organic certified

yes    The product is an organic certified product.

no

**Please send us the Organic certificate.**



# Product information for raw materials

F 03 3.6.4.005  
Version: 005  
Erstellt: 21.12.2010  
23.08.2011  
Seite 2



## Ingredients of GM concern

Does the product identified above contain any materials derived from the food-producing organisms listed below, or does it contain ingredients, flavourings, colourings, additives etc. derived from any of them? Please send us a current IP (Identity Preserved) certificate. Identity Preserved production means that the unique traits or quality characteristics of a crop is maintained right from seed through transportation, handling until processing. Therefore you have to order GMO-free-certificates from your suppliers which guarantee that the product is free from GMO in the whole life cycle right from the seed. *Please enclose this IP certificate.*

Ingredient	Yes/No	If Yes – name the specific ingredient, e.g. maize starch, maize syrup
Maize (corn)		
Soya		
Crop (wheat, barley, rye)		
Potato		
Rape / Canola		
Tomato		
Papaya		
Sugar Beet / sugar cane		
Rice		
Sunflower		
microbial organisms / Yeast		

Directive 2007/68/EC of 27 November 2007 amending Annex IIIa to Directive 2000/13/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards certain food ingredients

## Allergen information

- + The article contains the mentioned substance (as an ingredient) or could contain the mentioned substance (through carry-over).
- The article is free from mentioned substance (according to the prescription).

Ingredients with allergenic potential according to EC-labelling		Ingredient
01	Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof, except: (a) wheat-based glucose syrups including dextrose <sup>1</sup> ; (b) wheat-based maltodextrins <sup>[1]</sup> (c) glucose syrups based on barley; (d) cereals used for making distillates or ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin for spirit drinks and other alcoholic beverages.	-
02	Crustaceans and products thereof	-
03	Eggs and products thereof	-
04	Fish and products thereof, except: (a) fish gelatine used as carrier for vitamin or carotenoid preparations; (b) fish gelatine or Isinglass used as fining agent in beer and wine.	-
05	Peanuts and products thereof	-
06	Soybeans and products thereof, except: (a) fully refined soybean oil and fat <sup>[1]</sup> ; (b) natural mixed tocopherols (E306), natural D-alpha tocopherol, natural D-alpha tocopherol acetate, natural D-alpha tocopherol succinate from soybean sources; (c) vegetable oils derived from phytosterols and phytosterol esters from soybean sources; (d) plant stanol ester produced from vegetable oil sterols from soybean sources.	-
07	Milk and products thereof (including lactose), except: (a) whey used for making distillates or ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin for spirit drinks and other alcoholic beverages; (b) lactitol.	-
08	Nuts, i.e. almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus avellana), walnuts (Juglans regia), cashews (Anacardium occidentale), pecan nuts (Carya illinoensis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera), macadamia nuts and Queensland nuts (Macadamia ternifolia), and products thereof, except: (a) nuts used for making distillates or ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin for spirit drinks and other alcoholic beverages.	-
09	Celery and products thereof	-
10	Mustard and products thereof	-
11	Sesame seeds and products thereof	-
12	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	-
13	Lupin and products thereof	-
14	Molluscs and products thereof	-
15	others	

<sup>1</sup> And products thereof, insofar as the process that they have undergone is not likely to increase the level of allergenicity assessed by the EFSA for the relevant product from which they originated.



# Product information for raw materials

F 03 3.6.4.005  
Version: 005  
Erstellt: 21.12.2010  
23.08.2011  
Seite 3



<b>Presence or absence of allergens according to ALBA-list</b>	<i>release: August 2005</i>
--	-----------------------------

+ The article contains the mentioned substance (as an ingredient) or could contain the mentioned substance (through carry-over).  
- The article is free from mentioned substance (according to the prescription)

		+/-	Ingredient
01	Cow's milk protein		
02	Lactose		
03	Chicken's egg		
04	Soya protein		
05	Soya oil		
06	Gluten		
07	Wheat		
08	Rye		
09	Beef		
10	Pork		
11	Chicken		
12	Fish		
13	Shellfish and crustaceans		
14	Maize		
15	Cocoa		
16	Yeast		
17	Legumes/Pulses		
18	Nuts		
19	Nut oil		

		+/-	Ingredient
20	Peanut		
21	Peanut oil		
22	Sesame		
23	Sesame oil		
24	Glutamate		
25	Sulphite (E220 to E227)		
26	Benzoic acid and PHB (E210 to E219)		
27	Azo dyes		
28	Tartrazine (E102)		
29	Cinnamon		
30	Vanillin		
31	Coriander		
32	Celery		
33	Umbellifereae		
34	Carrot		
35	Lupine		
36	Mustard		
37	Mollusks		

Grey fields are according to the ALBA list - release 2003.

<b>Overview of the presence or absence of ingredients according to ALBA-list</b>	<i>release: August 2005</i>
--	-----------------------------

To enable a check on some critical points, please indicate here whether your product contains one or more of the ingredients listed below or not. + = contains, - = free from

		+/-	Ingredient
01	milk constituents		
02	milk powder		
03	soy lecithin		
04	soy flour		
05	soy meal		

		+/-	Ingredient
06	wheat flour		
07	wheat meal		
08	wheat starch		
09	bread crumb		
10	egg yolk		

Do you take adequate measures (such as cleaning and disinfection steps between various production lines, adapted storage, etc) to minimize or avoid the risk of cross contamination?

Yes  No

**If NO:** please specify the reasons and possible cross contaminations!

.....  
.....  
.....



# Product information for raw materials

F 03 3.6.4.005  
Version: 005  
Erstellt: 21.12.2010  
23.08.2011  
Seite 4



## Data sheet for the 26 substances of the 7th Amendment and 36th Amendment of the EC – Cosmetic directive (directive 2003/15/EC)

Fill out if applicable:

Is applicable:  YES /  NO

Pos.	Substance/ INCI-Name	CAS-Nr.	Percentage % (w/w)
1	Gamma-methylionone (iso-alfa-Methylionone) (3-methyl-4-(2,6,6-trimethyl-2-cyclohexen-1-yl)-3-buten-2-one) Alpha Isomethyl Ionon	127-51-5	
2	Amylcinnamic aldehyde	122-40-7	
3	Amylcinnamic alcohol	101-85-9	
4	Anisyl alcohol	105-13-5	
5	Benzyl alcohol	100-51-6	
6	Benzyl benzoate	120-51-4	
7	Benzyl cinnamate	103-41-3	
8	Benzyl salicylate	118-58-1	
9	2-methyl-3-(4-(1,1-dimethyl ethyl) phenyl) propanal (Lilial)	80-54-6	
10	Cinnamal (Cinnamic aldehyde)	104-55-2	
11	Cinnamic alcohol	104-54-1	
12	Citral (Neral + Geranial)	5392-40-5	
13	Citronellol	106-22-9	
14	Coumarin	91-64-5	
15	Eugenol	97-53-0	
16	Evernia Furfuracea Extract (treemoss)	90028-67-4	
17	Evernia Prunastri Extract (oakmoss)	90028-68-5	
18	Farnesol	4602-84-0	
19	Geraniol	106-24-1	
20	Hexylcinnamic aldehyde	101-86-0	
21	Hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	
22	Hydroxymethylpentylcyclohexene carboxyaldehyde (Lilial)	31906-04-4	
23	Isoeugenol	97-54-1	
24	Limonene	5989-27-5	
25	Linalool	78-70-6	
26	Methyl heptine carbonate	111-12-6	
	special CMR-substances		
1	Methyleugenol (nat. origin)	93-15-2	

### Miscellaneous attributes

<b>The above-mentioned product:</b>	<b>YES / NO</b>		<b>YES / NO</b>
Is suitable for vegetarian consumption.	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>	Is suitable for ovo-lacto vegetarian consumption.	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>
Is suitable for lacto-vegetarian consumption.	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>	Is suitable for ovo- vegetarian consumption.	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>
Das Produkt ist für Zöliakiepatienten geeignet.	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>	Das Produkt enthält Phenylalanin.	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>
The product is free of animal constituents .	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>	Is suitable for vegan consumption.	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>
The product is free from BSE/TSE	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>	The product is free of illegal colours.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>
The product is free of fish constituents .	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>	Sudan I, Sudan II, Sudan III, Sudan IV, Pararot, Buttergelb, Rhodamin B, Orange II, Sudan Orange G, Sudanrot B, Sudanrot G, Sudanrot 7B, and others	
The product is KOSHER certified. (If yes enclose the certificate.)	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>	The product is HALAL certified. (If yes enclose the certificate.)	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>
The product is KOSHER suitable.	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>	The product is HALAL suitable	<input type="checkbox"/> / <input type="checkbox"/>

The product has been produced and stored under appropriate conditions and care and is kept away from any quality minimizing influences. We account for all damages and costs caused by quality defect. We herewith confirm that the given information is correct and complete and that we are obliged to inform AKRAS Flavours AG immediately in case of changes/amendments of the above stated data.

**Location / Datum:**

**Firm stamp:**

**Name and Signature:**

